



**CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE**

REPORT DATE: **09/05/14**

CONTRACT ID: **091400294**  
 PROJECT: **STP 2010(727)**  
 CONTRACT: **04103211**  
 AWARD AMOUNT: **\$718,588.25**  
 PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$768,589.25**  
 ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$1,086,558.05**  
 CONTRACTOR: **AUSTIN TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION (OLD PRIME)**

HIGHWAY: **VA**  
 DISTRICT NAME: **Austin**  
 COUNTY: **TRAVIS**  
 AREA ENGINEER: **Mike McKissick, P.E.**  
 AREA NUMBER: **053**

ESTIMATE NUMBER: **0019**  
 ESTIMATE PAID:   
 ESTIMATE PERIOD: **11/23/2011** to **07/26/2013**  
 ESTIMATE TYPE: **FINL**  
 % COMPLETE: **100.00**  
 % TIME USED: **89.86**  
 % RETAINAGE: **0.00**

LETTING DATE: **04/07/2010**  
 AWARD DATE: **04/29/2010**  
 NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: **05/11/2010**  
 WORK BEGIN DATE: **06/01/2010**  
 ACCEPTED DATE: **07/26/2013**  
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE: **00/00/0000**

**RECAPITULATION**

	TOTAL TO DATE	PREV TO DATE	THIS ESTIMATE
ITEM EARNINGS	\$2,064,184.79	\$2,063,164.80	\$1,019.99
PARTICIPATING	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING	\$2,064,184.79	\$2,063,164.80	\$1,019.99
RETAINAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
INCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>PAID TO CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>\$2,064,184.79</b>	<b>\$2,063,164.80</b>	<b>\$1,019.99</b>

**CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

**LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

\_\_\_\_\_  
 AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

\_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE

**CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT**

<u>WORK BEGIN DATE:</u>	06/01/2010	<u>ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:</u>	0	
<u>TIME CHARGES BEGIN:</u>	05/27/2010	<u>LIQ DAMAGE RATE:</u>	\$525.00	
<u>BID DAYS:</u>	414	<u>LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:</u>	0	
<u>C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:</u>	0		DAYS AT	
<u>CURRENT DAYS:</u>	414		PER DAY	\$525.00
<u>DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:</u>	372	<u>TOTAL:</u>	\$0.00	
<u>PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE:</u>	00/00/0000			

DAILY BREAKDOWN

PERIOD SUMMARY

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited	Diary Adjustment	Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited
11/22/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED	95	0	95
11/23/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
11/24/2011		1	HOLIDAY			
11/25/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED	HOLIDAY		3
11/26/2011		1	SATURDAY	SATURDAY		13
11/27/2011		1	SUNDAY	SUNDAY		11
11/28/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED	TIME SUSPENDED		67
11/29/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED	WORK ACCEPTED		1
11/30/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/01/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/02/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/03/2011		1	SATURDAY			
12/04/2011		1	SUNDAY			
12/05/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/06/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/07/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/08/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/09/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/10/2011		1	SATURDAY			
12/11/2011		1	SUNDAY			
12/12/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/13/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/14/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/15/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/16/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/17/2011		1	SATURDAY			
12/18/2011		1	SUNDAY			
12/19/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/20/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/21/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/22/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/23/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/24/2011		1	SATURDAY			
12/25/2011		1	HOLIDAY			
12/26/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/27/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/28/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/29/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/30/2011		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
12/31/2011		1	SATURDAY			
01/01/2012		1	HOLIDAY			
01/02/2012		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
01/03/2012		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
01/04/2012		1	TIME SUSPENDED			

01/05/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/06/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/07/2012	1	SATURDAY
01/08/2012	1	SUNDAY
01/09/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/10/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/11/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/12/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/13/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/14/2012	1	SATURDAY
01/15/2012	1	SUNDAY
01/16/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/17/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/18/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/19/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/20/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/21/2012	1	SATURDAY
01/22/2012	1	SUNDAY
01/23/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/24/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/25/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/26/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/27/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/28/2012	1	SATURDAY
01/29/2012	1	SUNDAY
01/30/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
01/31/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/01/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/02/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/03/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/04/2012	1	SATURDAY
02/05/2012	1	SUNDAY
02/06/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/07/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/08/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/09/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/10/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/11/2012	1	SATURDAY
02/12/2012	1	SUNDAY
02/13/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/14/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/15/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/16/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/17/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
02/18/2012	1	SATURDAY
02/19/2012	1	SUNDAY
02/20/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED
10/12/2012	1	TIME SUSPENDED

07/08/2013	1	TIME SUSPENDED
07/10/2013	1	TIME SUSPENDED
07/26/2013	1	WORK ACCEPTED

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

PROJECT STP 2010(727) CONTROL 091400294

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE
0075	05002001	005	MOBILIZATION	LS	5,000.000	0.100	\$500.00
0565	06822022	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	260.000	2.000	\$520.00

Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
1.00	1.00
35.00	58.00

CATEGORY 002 DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE
0700	96062053		OFF-DUTY UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER	DOL	1.000	-0.010	-\$0.01
	SUPP DESCR		Police Officers				

Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
50,000.00	7,024.75

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE

\$1,019.99

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

PROJECT STP 2010(727) CONTROL 091400294  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0055	01042015	000	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	150.000	10.000	0.000	75.50	11,325.00
0056	01042022		REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	9.000	0.000	37.000	62.00	558.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 1						
0075	05002001	005	MOBILIZATION	LS	5,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	5,000.00
0080	05022001	033	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	550.000	26.000	0.000	62.00	34,100.00
0085	04162031	001	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	100.000	44.000	0.000	36.00	3,600.00
0090	04162032	001	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	160.000	423.000	226.000	649.00	103,840.00
0100	04162055	001	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(30 IN)(ROCK)	LF	250.000	22.000	0.000	26.00	6,500.00
0105	04162056	001	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(36 IN)(ROCK)	LF	280.000	53.000	0.000	336.00	94,080.00
0119	05292002		CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	15.000	0.000	38.000	298.00	4,470.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 1						
0120	05312004	000	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	SY	94.000	50.000	0.000	246.70	23,189.80
0125	05312005	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	1,900.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	1,900.00
0130	05312006	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	EA	2,000.000	1.000	0.000	2.00	4,000.00
0135	05312040	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	EA	2,000.000	1.000	0.000	2.00	4,000.00
0140	05312010	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	1,500.000	1.000	0.000	10.00	15,000.00
0145	05312018	000	CURB RAMPS (SPECIAL)	EA	2,000.000	2.000	0.000	20.00	40,000.00
0156	05312017		CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	2,200.000	0.000	1.000	1.00	2,200.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 1						
0165	05362002	000	CONC MEDIAN	SY	125.000	18.000	0.000	54.27	6,783.75
0175	06182076	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40)(2") PAV	LF	45.000	100.000	0.000	73.00	3,285.00
0180	06182018	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) ( 2")	LF	5.000	1,800.000	0.000	2,741.00	13,705.00
0190	06182022	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	LF	7.000	1,200.000	0.000	2,917.00	20,419.00
0195	06182019	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	13.000	1,500.000	0.000	2,827.00	36,751.00
0200	06182023	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3") (BORE)	LF	17.000	2,400.000	2,803.000	5,203.00	88,451.00
0205	06182086	000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(2")(TRENCH)(ROCK)	LF	8.000	200.000	0.000	1,115.00	8,920.00
0210	06182087	000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(2")(BORE) (ROCK)	LF	20.000	200.000	0.000	1,832.00	36,640.00
0215	06182088	000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(3")(TRENCH)(ROCK)	LF	9.000	200.000	0.000	766.00	6,894.00
0220	06182089	000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(3")(BORE) (ROCK)	LF	25.000	400.000	0.000	3,118.00	77,950.00
0221	06182056		CONDT (RM) (3")	LF	44.670	0.000	520.000	574.00	25,640.58
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 7						
0225	06202009	001	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	1.400	825.000	0.000	1,754.00	2,455.60
0230	06202010	001	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	1.500	1,650.000	0.000	2,947.00	4,420.50
0235	06202011	001	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	0.900	8,000.000	0.000	19,627.00	17,664.30
0240	06202012	001	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	1.000	10,000.000	0.000	20,998.00	20,998.00
0245	06242008	000	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	EA	375.000	2.000	0.000	5.00	1,875.00
0250	06242012	000	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON	EA	650.000	17.000	0.000	24.00	15,600.00
0255	06242014	000	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	700.000	22.000	0.000	73.00	51,100.00
0260	06252003	001	ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (1/4 IN)	LF	0.700	1,000.000	0.000	1,165.00	815.50
0265	06252004	001	ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8 IN)	LF	0.800	1,000.000	0.000	1,165.00	932.00
0285	06282179	001	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100 (NS)AL(E)SP(O)	EA	3,500.000	6.000	0.000	21.00	73,500.00
0305	06662003	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	2.700	100.000	0.000	100.00	270.00
0315	06662006	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT)(100MIL)	LF	3.600	50.000	0.000	105.00	378.00

CATEGORY		001		DESCRIPTION	ROADWAY				
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0325	06662012	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	4.000	600.000	0.000	4,243.00	16,972.00
0335	06662036	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	3.600	800.000	0.000	2,707.00	9,745.20
0345	06662042	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	7.000	2,000.000	0.000	2,636.00	18,452.00
0355	06662048	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	15.000	800.000	0.000	1,762.00	26,430.00
0365	06662054	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	180.000	15.000	0.000	31.00	5,580.00
0375	06662069	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	180.000	2.000	0.000	3.00	540.00
0390	06662096	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	225.000	15.000	0.000	25.00	5,625.00
0400	06662102	000	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)36"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	EA	30.000	10.000	0.000	10.00	300.00
0410	06662105	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	2.700	200.000	0.000	380.00	1,026.00
0420	06662111	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2.930	525.000	0.000	14,553.00	42,640.29
0425	06722012	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	5.850	15.000	0.000	7.00	40.95
0430	06722015	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	5.850	45.000	0.000	11.00	64.35
0440	06772001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ( 4")	LF	4.000	1,550.000	0.000	13,785.00	55,140.00
0445	06772003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ( 8")	LF	3.000	200.000	0.000	127.00	381.00
0455	06772007	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	8.100	250.000	0.000	214.00	1,733.40
0460	06772008	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	250.000	5.000	0.000	17.00	4,250.00
0465	06772009	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROW)	EA	180.000	2.000	0.000	1.00	180.00
0470	06772018	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	180.000	5.000	0.000	2.00	360.00
0475	06782001	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK ( 4")	LF	0.400	1,525.000	0.000	13,642.00	5,456.80
0480	06782003	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK ( 8")	LF	0.450	700.000	0.000	2,787.00	1,254.15
0485	06782004	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	0.800	1,200.000	0.000	2,636.00	2,108.80
0490	06782006	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	2.000	800.000	0.000	1,631.00	3,262.00
0495	06782007	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	18.000	15.000	0.000	29.00	522.00
0500	06782008	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	EA	22.500	2.000	0.000	3.00	67.50
0510	06782013	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (RPM)	EA	0.900	70.000	0.000	2.00	1.80
0515	06782018	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	22.500	15.000	0.000	22.00	495.00
0525	06782020	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (36") (YLD TRI)	EA	13.500	10.000	0.000	10.00	135.00
0535	06802002	000	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2,700.000	10.000	0.000	23.00	62,100.00
0540	06822001	001	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	EA	80.000	78.000	0.000	154.00	12,320.00
0545	06822002	001	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	EA	85.000	15.000	0.000	10.00	850.00
0550	06822003	001	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (5 SEC)	EA	95.000	10.000	0.000	46.00	4,370.00
0560	06822014	001	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (2 INDICATIONS)	EA	800.000	10.000	0.000	42.00	33,600.00
0565	06822022	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	260.000	35.000	0.000	58.00	15,080.00
0570	06822023	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	280.000	95.000	0.000	208.00	58,240.00
0575	06822024	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	260.000	25.000	0.000	48.00	12,480.00
0580	06822025	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	280.000	95.000	0.000	232.00	64,960.00
0585	06822027	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	250.000	98.000	0.000	210.00	52,500.00
0605	06842031	000	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) ( 5 CONDR)	LF	1.500	15,000.000	0.000	29,085.00	43,627.50
0610	06842033	000	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) ( 7 CONDR)	LF	2.000	5,000.000	0.000	12,379.00	24,758.00
0615	06842080	000	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (14 AWG) ( 2 CONDR)	LF	0.800	8,000.000	0.000	8,807.00	7,045.60
0620	06852004	014	INSTL RDS D FLSH BEACON ASSM(SOLAR PWRD)	EA	5,000.000	5.000	0.000	12.00	60,000.00
0625	06862003	000	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) LUM ARM ( 8')	EA	500.000	30.000	0.000	53.00	26,500.00
0640	06862290	000	TRF SIG PL AM (MAST) (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	800.000	26.000	0.000	61.00	48,800.00
0645	06862291	000	TRF SIG PL AM (STRAIN)(INSTALL ONLY)	EA	250.000	8.000	0.000	12.00	3,000.00
0650	06872001	004	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	3,000.000	4.000	0.000	35.00	105,000.00
0655	06882001	000	PED DETECT (2 INCH PUSH BTN)	EA	400.000	10.000	0.000	32.00	12,800.00
0660	06882003	000	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT) (14 AWG) (BLK)	LF	4.000	1,000.000	0.000	723.00	2,892.00
0665	06902036	000	INSTALL OF FND FOR GROUND MNT CABINETS	EA	1,800.000	10.000	0.000	21.00	37,800.00



CATEGORY		001		DESCRIPTION	ROADWAY				
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0669	52212001		RETROFIT DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE ITEM ADDED - CO# 5	EA	774.220	0.000	2.000	2.00	1,548.44
0670	60062002	000	COAXIAL CABLE	LF	3.000	1,000.000	0.000	1,236.00	3,708.00
0675	60062004	000	ANTENNA (OMNI-DIRECTIONAL)	EA	425.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	850.00
0680	60062005	000	ANTENNA (UNI-DIRECTIONAL)	EA	250.000	6.000	0.000	5.00	1,250.00
0685	60072001	000	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	1,000.000	2.000	0.000	6.00	6,000.00
0690	62662005	017	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	3.000	15,000.000	7,161.000	22,161.00	66,483.00
0691	64652001		AUDIBLE PED SIGNAL UNITS ITEM ADDED - CO# 2	EA	1,030.360	0.000	8.000	8.00	8,242.88
0692	83402001		DUAL BAND WIRELESS ETHERNET RADIO ITEM ADDED - CO# 9	EA	10,957.500	0.000	1.000	1.00	10,957.50
0701	83462001		ETHERNET CABLE CAT 5 ITEM ADDED - CO# 3	LF	1.170	0.000	100.000	483.00	565.11
0702	96082001		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1 CO#3-ACCESS POINT with ACCESS BOX-EA	DOL	2,329.970	0.000	1.000	1.00	2,329.97
0703	96082002		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 2 CO#3-REPEATER-EA	DOL	1,926.220	0.000	6.000	6.00	11,557.32
0704	96082003		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 3 CO#3-CC CARD-EA	DOL	797.500	0.000	1.000	1.00	797.50
0705	96082004		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 4 CO#3-EX CARD-EA	DOL	447.500	0.000	3.000	3.00	1,342.50
0706	96082005		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 5 CO#3-SENSOR W/ EXPOXY-EA	DOL	755.060	0.000	26.000	26.00	19,631.56
0708	96082007		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 7 CO#5-PED DETECT PUSHBUTTON (INSTALL ONLY)-EA	DOL	292.000	0.000	8.000	8.00	2,336.00
0709	96082008		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 8 CO#5-LED CNTDOWN PED MOD (INSTALL ONLY)-EA	DOL	540.000	0.000	8.000	8.00	4,320.00
0712	96082011		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 11 CO#8-RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-LS	DOL	41,064.140	0.000	1.000	1.00	41,064.14
								<b>Category Subtotal</b>	\$1,943,681.29

CATEGORY		002		DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK				
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0700	96062053		OFF-DUTY UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER Police Officers	DOL	1.000	50,000.000	0.000	7,024.75	7,024.75
0710	96082009		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 9 CO#6-VIVDS PROCESSOR (MATL ONLY)-EA	DOL	7,402.500	0.000	5.000	9.00	66,622.50
0711	96082010		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 10 CO#6-VIVDS CAMERA (MATL ONLY)-EA	DOL	918.750	0.000	30.000	51.00	46,856.25
								<b>Category Subtotal</b>	\$120,503.50

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0060	01602003	000	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	5.000	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0065	01642007	002	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	SY	3.000	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0070	01682001	000	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	50.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0081	05022011		FREEWAY 1 LANE CLOSURE	EA	631.400	0.000	2.000	0.000	0.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 7						
0082	05022012		FREEWAY 2 LANE CLOSURE	EA	746.190	0.000	2.000	0.000	0.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 7						
0083	05022046		FURNISH TMA	EA	265.130	0.000	6.000	0.000	0.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 7						
0084	68342002		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	530.250	0.000	2.000	0.000	0.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 7 (WEEKLY RATE)						
0095	04162029	001	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	100.000	12.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0110	05062024	010	BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	HR	25.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0115	05062034	010	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	2.000	50.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0121	05292004		CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	13.330	0.000	105.000	0.000	0.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO#4						
0150	05312011	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 8)	EA	1,300.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0155	05312014	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 22)	EA	3,000.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0160	05312041	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	1,500.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0170	06102071	010	INS RDWY ILL ASSEM (SPECIAL)	EA	250.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0185	06182077	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40)(3") PAV	LF	50.000	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0222	06182024		CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	LF	11.000	0.000	7.000	0.000	0.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 8						
0223	06182025		CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	21.000	0.000	250.000	0.000	0.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 8						
0270	06282247	001	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100 (NS)GS(N)EX(O)	EA	750.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0275	06282249	001	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100 (NS)GS(N)TS(O)	EA	750.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0280	06282252	001	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100 (NS)AL(E)EX(O)	EA	1,500.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0290	06282251	001	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100 (NS)AL(E)SP(U)	EA	3,000.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0295	06282250	001	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100 (NS)AL(E)TS(O)	EA	1,500.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0300	06662001	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(060MIL)	LF	1.350	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0310	06662004	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT)(060MIL)	LF	1.800	50.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0320	06662010	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(060MIL)	LF	1.800	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0330	06662034	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(060MIL)	LF	2.700	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0340	06662040	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12"(SLD)(060MIL)	LF	4.500	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0350	06662046	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(060MIL)	LF	6.750	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0360	06662052	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (060MIL)	EA	135.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0370	06662067	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(060MIL)	EA	180.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0380	06662081	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(MED NOSE)(100MIL)	EA	315.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0385	06662094	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (060MIL)	EA	180.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0395	06662099	000	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	EA	20.000	10.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0405	06662103	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK)(060MIL)	LF	1.800	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0415	06662109	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(060MIL)	LF	3.000	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0435	06722017	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	5.850	10.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0450	06772005	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	4.050	200.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0471	06772020		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (36")(YLD TRI)	EA	90.140	0.000	19.000	0.000	0.00
			ITEM ADDED - CO# 1						

0505	06782012	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (MED NOSE)	EA	45.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0520	06782019	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18") (YLD TRI)	EA	9.000	10.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0530	06802001	000	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (FLASH BEACON)	EA	275.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0555	06822012	001	LOUVER (12 IN) (ADJUSTABLE)	EA	160.000	6.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0590	06822026	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	EA	200.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0595	06842046	000	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	LF	2.100	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0600	06842030	000	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) ( 4 CONDR)	LF	0.800	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0630	06862281	000	RELOC TRF SG PL AM(S)(STRAIN POLE)	EA	300.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0635	06862282	000	RELOC TRF SG PL AM(S)STRN PL W/MST ARM	EA	500.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0695	96012001		MATERIAL ON HAND	DOL	1.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0707	96082006		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 6	DOL	472.500	0.000	6.000	0.000	0.00
			CO#3-LN CLSR (SINGLE/NIGHT)-EA						
0715	96082012		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 12	DOL	842.820	0.000	1.000	0.000	0.00
			CO#12-ADJUST BOND TOTAL TO FINAL CONTRACT PRICE-LS						

**Category Subtotal** 0.00

**TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT** \$2,064,184.79

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
01042015	000	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	150.000	10.00	75.500	11,325.00
01042022		REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	9.000	0.00	62.000	558.00
		ITEM ADDED - CO# 1					
04162031	001	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	100.000	44.00	36.000	3,600.00
04162032	001	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	160.000	423.00	649.000	103,840.00
04162055	001	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(30 IN)(ROCK)	LF	250.000	22.00	26.000	6,500.00
04162056	001	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(36 IN)(ROCK)	LF	280.000	53.00	336.000	94,080.00
05002001	005	MOBILIZATION	LS	5,000.000	1.00	1.000	5,000.00
05022001	033	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	550.000	26.00	62.000	34,100.00
05292002		CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	15.000	0.00	298.000	4,470.00
		ITEM ADDED - CO# 1					
05312004	000	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	SY	94.000	50.00	246.700	23,189.80
05312005	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	1,900.000	1.00	1.000	1,900.00
05312006	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	EA	2,000.000	1.00	2.000	4,000.00
05312010	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	1,500.000	1.00	10.000	15,000.00
05312017		CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	2,200.000	0.00	1.000	2,200.00
		ITEM ADDED - CO# 1					
05312018	000	CURB RAMPS (SPECIAL)	EA	2,000.000	2.00	20.000	40,000.00
05312040	000	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	EA	2,000.000	1.00	2.000	4,000.00
05362002	000	CONC MEDIAN	SY	125.000	18.00	54.270	6,783.75
06182018	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) ( 2")	LF	5.000	1,800.00	2,741.000	13,705.00
06182019	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	13.000	1,500.00	2,827.000	36,751.00
06182022	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	LF	7.000	1,200.00	2,917.000	20,419.00
06182023	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3") (BORE)	LF	17.000	2,400.00	5,203.000	88,451.00
06182056		CONDT (RM) (3")	LF	44.670	0.00	574.000	25,640.58
		ITEM ADDED - CO# 7					
06182076	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40)(2") PAV	LF	45.000	100.00	73.000	3,285.00
06182086	000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(2")(TRENCH)(ROCK)	LF	8.000	200.00	1,115.000	8,920.00
06182087	000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(2")(BORE) (ROCK)	LF	20.000	200.00	1,832.000	36,640.00
06182088	000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(3")(TRENCH)(ROCK)	LF	9.000	200.00	766.000	6,894.00
06182089	000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(3")(BORE) (ROCK)	LF	25.000	400.00	3,118.000	77,950.00
06202009	001	ELEC CONDNR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	1.400	825.00	1,754.000	2,455.60
06202010	001	ELEC CONDNR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	1.500	1,650.00	2,947.000	4,420.50
06202011	001	ELEC CONDNR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	0.900	8,000.00	19,627.000	17,664.30
06202012	001	ELEC CONDNR (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	1.000	10,000.00	20,998.000	20,998.00
06242008	000	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	EA	375.000	2.00	5.000	1,875.00
06242012	000	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON	EA	650.000	17.00	24.000	15,600.00
06242014	000	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	700.000	22.00	73.000	51,100.00
06252003	001	ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (1/4 IN)	LF	0.700	1,000.00	1,165.000	815.50
06252004	001	ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8 IN)	LF	0.800	1,000.00	1,165.000	932.00
06282179	001	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100 (NS)AL(E)SP(O)	EA	3,500.000	6.00	21.000	73,500.00
06662003	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	2.700	100.00	100.000	270.00
06662006	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT)(100MIL)	LF	3.600	50.00	105.000	378.00
06662012	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	4.000	600.00	4,243.000	16,972.00

06662036	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	3.600	800.00	2,707.000	9,745.20
06662042	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	7.000	2,000.00	2,636.000	18,452.00
06662048	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	15.000	800.00	1,762.000	26,430.00
06662054	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	180.000	15.00	31.000	5,580.00
06662069	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	180.000	2.00	3.000	540.00
06662096	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	225.000	15.00	25.000	5,625.00
06662102	000	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)36"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	EA	30.000	10.00	10.000	300.00
06662105	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	2.700	200.00	380.000	1,026.00
06662111	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2.930	525.00	14,553.000	42,640.29
06722012	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	5.850	15.00	7.000	40.95
06722015	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	5.850	45.00	11.000	64.35
06772001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ( 4")	LF	4.000	1,550.00	13,785.000	55,140.00
06772003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ( 8")	LF	3.000	200.00	127.000	381.00
06772007	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	8.100	250.00	214.000	1,733.40
06772008	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	250.000	5.00	17.000	4,250.00
06772009	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROW)	EA	180.000	2.00	1.000	180.00
06772018	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	180.000	5.00	2.000	360.00
06782001	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK ( 4")	LF	0.400	1,525.00	13,642.000	5,456.80
06782003	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK ( 8")	LF	0.450	700.00	2,787.000	1,254.15
06782004	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	0.800	1,200.00	2,636.000	2,108.80
06782006	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	2.000	800.00	1,631.000	3,262.00
06782007	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	18.000	15.00	29.000	522.00
06782008	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	EA	22.500	2.00	3.000	67.50
06782013	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (RPM)	EA	0.900	70.00	2.000	1.80
06782018	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	22.500	15.00	22.000	495.00
06782020	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (36") (YLD TRI)	EA	13.500	10.00	10.000	135.00
06802002	000	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2,700.000	10.00	23.000	62,100.00
06822001	001	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	EA	80.000	78.00	154.000	12,320.00
06822002	001	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	EA	85.000	15.00	10.000	850.00
06822003	001	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (5 SEC)	EA	95.000	10.00	46.000	4,370.00
06822014	001	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (2 INDICATIONS)	EA	800.000	10.00	42.000	33,600.00
06822022	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	260.000	35.00	58.000	15,080.00
06822023	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	280.000	95.00	208.000	58,240.00
06822024	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	260.000	25.00	48.000	12,480.00
06822025	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	280.000	95.00	232.000	64,960.00
06822027	001	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	250.000	98.00	210.000	52,500.00
06842031	000	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) ( 5 CONDR)	LF	1.500	15,000.00	29,085.000	43,627.50
06842033	000	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) ( 7 CONDR)	LF	2.000	5,000.00	12,379.000	24,758.00
06842080	000	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (14 AWG) ( 2 CONDR)	LF	0.800	8,000.00	8,807.000	7,045.60
06852004	014	INSTL RDS D FLSH BEACON ASSM(SOLAR PWRD)	EA	5,000.000	5.00	12.000	60,000.00
06862003	000	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) LUM ARM (8')	EA	500.000	30.00	53.000	26,500.00
06862290	000	TRF SIG PL AM (MAST) (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	800.000	26.00	61.000	48,800.00
06862291	000	TRF SIG PL AM (STRAIN)(INSTALL ONLY)	EA	250.000	8.00	12.000	3,000.00
06872001	004	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	3,000.000	4.00	35.000	105,000.00
06882001	000	PED DETECT (2 INCH PUSH BTN)	EA	400.000	10.00	32.000	12,800.00
06882003	000	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT) (14 AWG) (BLK)	LF	4.000	1,000.00	723.000	2,892.00
06902036	000	INSTALL OF FND FOR GROUND MNT CABINETS	EA	1,800.000	10.00	21.000	37,800.00
52212001		RETROFIT DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	774.220	0.00	2.000	1,548.44
		ITEM ADDED - CO# 5					

60062002	000	COAXIAL CABLE	LF	3.000	1,000.00	1,236.000	3,708.00
60062004	000	ANTENNA (OMNI-DIRECTIONAL)	EA	425.000	2.00	2.000	850.00
60062005	000	ANTENNA (UNI-DIRECTIONAL)	EA	250.000	6.00	5.000	1,250.00
60072001	000	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	1,000.000	2.00	6.000	6,000.00
62662005	017	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	3.000	15,000.00	22,161.000	66,483.00
64652001		AUDIBLE PED SIGNAL UNITS	EA	1,030.360	0.00	8.000	8,242.88
		ITEM ADDED - CO# 2					
83402001		DUAL BAND WIRELESS ETHERNET RADIO	EA	10,957.500	0.00	1.000	10,957.50
		ITEM ADDED - CO# 9					
83462001		ETHERNET CABLE CAT 5	LF	1.170	0.00	483.000	565.11
		ITEM ADDED - CO# 3					
96062053		OFF-DUTY UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER	DOL	1.000	50,000.00	7,024.750	7,024.75
		Police Officers					
96082001		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1	DOL	2,329.970	0.00	1.000	2,329.97
		CO#3-ACCESS POINT with ACCESS BOX-EA					
96082002		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 2	DOL	1,926.220	0.00	6.000	11,557.32
		CO#3-REPEATER-EA					
96082003		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 3	DOL	797.500	0.00	1.000	797.50
		CO#3-CC CARD-EA					
96082004		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 4	DOL	447.500	0.00	3.000	1,342.50
		CO#3-EX CARD-EA					
96082005		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 5	DOL	755.060	0.00	26.000	19,631.56
		CO#3-SENSOR W/ EXPOXY-EA					
96082007		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 7	DOL	292.000	0.00	8.000	2,336.00
		CO#5-PED DETECT PUSHBUTTON (INSTALL ONLY)-EA					
96082008		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 8	DOL	540.000	0.00	8.000	4,320.00
		CO#5-LED CNTDOWN PED MOD (INSTALL ONLY)-EA					
96082009		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 9	DOL	7,402.500	0.00	9.000	66,622.50
		CO#6-VIVDS PROCESSOR (MATL ONLY)-EA					
96082010		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 10	DOL	918.750	0.00	51.000	46,856.25
		CO#6-VIVDS CAMERA (MATL ONLY)-EA					
96082011		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 11	DOL	41,064.140	0.00	1.000	41,064.14
		CO#8-RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-LS					

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE **\$2,064,184.79**